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Agenda Item 9c

Report London Borough of Bromley
Number:

PART ONE - PUBLIC

Decision Maker:  EXECUTIVE, RESOURCES & CONTRACTS PDS COMMITTEE

Date: 20t May 2024

Decision Type: Non-Urgent Non-Executive Non-Key

Title: Corporate Contract Register

Contact Officer: Laurence Downes, Assistant Director of Governance and Contracts

Tel: 0208313 4805 E-mail: laurence.downes@bromley.gov.uk

Chief Officer: Tasnim Shawkat, Director of Corporate Services & Governance

Tel: 020 461 7899 E-mail: Tasnim.shawkat@bromley.gov.uk

Ward: All Wards

1. Reason for report

1.1 This report presents May 2024’s Corporate Contracts Register for consideration.

1.2 Detailed scrutiny of individual contracts is the responsibility of the six PDS Committees but ER&C PDS
takes an overview of the Council’s larger value (£200k+) contracts to ensure that commissioning and
procurement activity is progressed in a consistent manner. This report provides both the Council wide
£200k+ register together with the £50k+ register specific to the ER&C Portfolio.

1.3 Afull report is provided twice a year (May and November) including a detailed Part 2 report which
includes a Procurement RAG Rating and commentary on each relevant contract to inform Members of
any issues or developments. Otherwise, a Part 1 Register only will be provided as a For Information
item with an accompanying Part 2 report only for any contracts RAG rated Red by the Corporate
Procurement Team.

2. RECOMMENDATIONS
That the Executive, Resources and Contracts PDS Committee:

2.1 Notes that the appended Part 1 Contract Register forms part of the Council's commitment to data

transparency.
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Impact on Vulnerable Adults and Children

1. Summary of Impact: The Corporate Contracts Register covers all Council services: both those used by all
residents and those specifically directed towards vulnerable adults and children. Addressing the impact of
service provision on the vulnerable is a matter for the relevant procurement strategies, contracts, and
service delivery rather than this summary register.

Corporate Policy

1. Policy Status: Existing Policy:

2.  MBEB Priority: Excellent Council:

Financial

1.  Costof proposal:

2. Ongoing costs: - N/A

3. Budget head/performance centre:
4.  Total current budget for this head:

5.  Source of funding:

Personnel
1. Number of staff (current and additional): -

2. If from existing staff resources, number of staff hours: -

Legal

1. Legal Requirement: Statutory Requirement:

2. Call-in: Not Applicable:

Procurement

1.  Summary of Procurement Implications: Improves the Council’'s approach to contract management

Customer Impact

1. Estimated number of users/beneficiaries (current and projected): N/A

Ward Councillor Views

1. Have Ward Councillors been asked for comments? N/A

2. Summary of Ward Councillors comments: N/A
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3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

COMMENTARY
Corporate & PDS Contracts Registers

The appended Corporate Contracts Register details key information on the Council’s 160 active
contracts with a Total Contract Value (TCV) greater than £200k, as of 22" April 2024 when the database
snap-shot was taken. Each PDS committee meeting will receive an extract from the CDB of its active
contracts with a TCV greater than £50k.

The Register is generated from the Contracts Database (CDB), which is administered by the Corporate
Procurement Directorate but populated by the relevant Contract Managers. The Appendix of contracts is
ordered by Procurement RAG Rating, Portfolio, then value.

As a Commissioning Council, this information is vital to facilitate an accurate, comprehensive and up-to-
date understanding of the Council’s procurement activity, opportunities and costs.

A full list of the Council’s active contracts held on the Contracts Database (irrespective of value) will be
uploaded to Bromley.gov.uk immediately following this meeting as part of the Council’s ongoing
commitment to data transparency.

The next Contracts Register (short report) will be presented to Members in September 2024.
Contract Register Summary
As you will see from the latest Contracts Database Register (attached) as at 22" April 2024 the Council

had 160 active contracts with a Total Contract Value of £200k and above, of which 4 have been flagged
as aconcern.

September
Item Category p2023 No;/gr;ﬁ:er Fezbégjry May 2024
Contracts (>£200k TCV) All Portfolios 145 155 149 160
Flagged as a concern All Portfolios 1 0 0 4
Capital Contracts All Portfolios 3 17 18 28
AdultCareandHealth 38 40 40 37
Executive, Resources and Contracts 39 41 41 47
Public Protection and Enforcement 6 6 6 6
Portfolio Renewal and Recreation and Housing 28 33 27 34
Children, Education and Families 18 18 19 20
Environment and Community Services 16 17 16 16
. HigherRisk 66 72 67 74
Risklndex Lower Risk 79 83 82 86
Red 1 N/A N/A 4
Procurement Status (RAG rated Amber 9 N/A N/A 10
where contractsdaal;z?pproachingend Greon 23 N/A N/A 28
Neutral 92 N/A N/A 98

3.7

3.8

Contract Owners and Directors keep any flagged contracts under review.

For the Executive, Resources and Contracts Portfolio as at 22" April 2024 the Portfolio had 80

Contracts with a Total Contract Value of £50k and above, with 3 flagged for the attention of the Contract

Owner.
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Executive, Resources and Contracts

September November February
Item Categor May2024
gory 2023 2023 2024 y

Total Contracts £50k+ 76 77 73 80

Concern Flag Concern Flag 2 0 0 3

Higher Risk 11 11 10 15

LowerRisk 65 66 63 65

Procurement Status for Red 2 N/A N/A 3
Contracts approaching

end date Amber 7 N/A N/A 9

Green 26 N/A N/A 24

Neutral 41 N/A N/A 44

3.9 Appendix 1 sets out a Key to the Contracts Register, explaining the meaning of RAG ratings such as

Procurement Status.

3.10 A full report is provided twice a year (May and November) with a detailed Part 2 report providing

4.1

commentary on all relevant contracts. For all contracts flagged by the Register as approaching their end
date, a commentary on the status of the contractis provided by the Contract Owner and the Corporate
Procurementteam. In addition, a manual RAG rating is assigned by the Assistant Director Governance
& Contracts to all relevant contracts to reflect the status of the contract. The definitions of the manual
RAG ratings are as follows:

o Red — there are potential issues with the contract or the timescales are tight and it requires
close monitoring. For example, a decision on a procurement action is past due or there is a risk
that procurement action cannot be completed before the contract end date;

o Amber — appropriate procurement action is either in progress or should be commencing
shortly. For example, a tender is underway or an authorisation to extend a contract needs to be
in place shortly. Progress needs to be monitored but there are not necessarily any issues;

o Green — appropriate procurement action has been successfully taken (and there should be
no issues other than mobilisation as necessary) or there is still sufficient time to commence and
complete a procurement action. For example, a tender has been completed and contract award
approved; or an extension option has been authorised; or there is still significant time remaining
before action needs to commence.

o Neutral — the contract has not been flagged by the Database as approaching it's end date.
No commentary or RAG rating is required at this time.

IMPACT ON VULNERABLE ADULTS & CHILDREN

The Corporate Contracts Register covers all Council services: both those used universally by residents
and those specifically directed towards vulnerable adults and children. Addressing the impact of service
provision on the vulnerable is a matter for the relevant procurement strategies, contracts, and delivery of
specific services rather than this summary register.
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5. POLICY IMPLICATIONS

5.1 The Council’s renewed ambition is set out in Making Bromley Even Better 2021 - 2031 and the Contracts
Database (and Contract Registers) help in delivering the aims (especially in delivering Ambition Five —
Resources & Efficiencies). For Ambition Five, this activity specifically helps by supporting ‘robust and
active contract management’.

6. PROCUREMENT IMPLICATIONS
6.1 Officers are required to update the Database with information on contracts with a TCV greater than £50k
(officers may also add contracts with a TCV greater than £5k). The Database helps to ensure that

procurement activity is undertaken in a timely manner, that Contract Procedure Rules are followed and
that Members can systematically scrutinise procurement activity.

7.  FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS
7.1 The Contracts Database and Contract Registers are not primarily financial tools — the Council has other

systems and reports for this purpose such as the Budget Monitoring reports. That said, the CDB and
associated Registers do contain financial information such as contract dates and values .

8. PERSONNEL IMPLICATIONS

8.1 There are no direct personnel implications but the Contracts Database is useful in identifying those
officers directly involved in manging the Council’s contracts.

9. LEGAL IMPLICATIONS

9.1 There are no direct legal implications but the Contracts Database identifies those contracts which have a
statutory basis and also those laws which should be complied with in delivering the contracted services.

9.2 Alist of the Council’s active contracts may be found on Bromley.gov.uk to aid transparency (this data is
updated after each PDS meeting).

Non-Applicable Sections: None
Background Documents: Appendix 1 —Contracts Database Background information
(Access via Contact Officer) Appendix 2 — Contracts Database and PDS Extract PART 1
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Appendix 1 - Contracts Register Key and Background Information

Contract Register Key

1.1 AKkeyto understanding the Corporate Contracts Register is set out in the table below.

Register Explanation
Category

1.2

13

Risk Index Ranking system reflecting eight automatically scored and weighted criteria
providing a score (out of 100) reflecting the contract’s intrinsic risk — reported as
either Higher Risk or Lower Risk

Contract ID Unigue reference used in contract authorisations

Owner Manager/commissioner with day-to-day budgetary / service provision responsibility

Approver Contract Owner’s manager, responsible for approving data quality

Contract Title Commonly used or formal title of service / contract

Supplier Main contractor or supplier responsible for service provision

Portfolio Relevant Portfolio for receiving procurement strategy, contract award, contract

monitoring and budget monitoring reports

Total Contract
Value

The contract’s value from commencement to expiry of formally approved period
(excludes any extensions yet to be formally approved)

Original Annual
Value

Value of the contract its first year (which may be difference from the annual value
in subsequent years, due to start-up costs etc.)

Procurement
Status (twice a
year)

For all contracts automatically ranked by the Database as approaching their end
date, a manual RAG rating is assigned by the Assistant Director Governance &
Contracts to reflect the status of the contract. The RAG ratings are as follows:

Red — there are potential issues with the contract or the timescales are tight and it
requires close monitoring.

Amber — appropriate procurement action is either in progress or should be
commencing shortly.

Green — appropriate procurement action has been successfully taken or there is
still sufficient time to commence and complete a procurement action.

Start & End Approved contract start date and end date (excluding any extension which has yet

Dates to be authorised)

Months duration | Contract term in months

Commentary Contract Owners provide a comment where contracts approach their end date.
Corporate Procurement may add an additional comment for Members’
consideration
The Commentary only appears in the Part 2’ Contracts Register

Capital Most of the Council’s contracts are revenue-funded. Capital-funded contracts are

separately identified (and listed at the foot of the Contracts Register) because
different reporting / accounting rules apply

Contract Register Order

The Contracts Register is ordered by Portfolio and Contract Value. Capital contracts appear at the foot of
the Register and ‘contracts of concern’ (to Corporate Procurement) are flagged at the top.

Risk Index

The Risk Index is designed to focus attention on contracts presenting the most significant risks to the
Council. Risk needs to be controlled to an acceptable level (our risk appetite) rather than entirely
eliminated and so the issue is how best to assess and mitigate contract risk. Contract risk is assessed (in
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the CDB) according to eight separate factors and scored and weighted to produce a Risk Index figure
(out of 100). The Risk Index is reported as either ‘Higher Risk’ or ‘Lower Risk.

Risk Management

Contract Risk Status 45.4
Ref Risk Type Analyses Result Score
1 Company Size Mutiple Suppliers [ Sizes 0.6
2 Total Contract Value =E£100K <£500k 2.0
3 Annual Contract Valus =£50k <£ 100k 12.0
4 Budgst & projected spend variance Default Score wsed 100
L Sector Other 5.0
] Contract Term (Remaining Agreed Tarm) 1-2 yrs 1.2
r Contract Type Framework Contract 48
8 Procurement Status Ragging _ 100

Procurement Status

1.4 The Database will highlight contracts approaching their end date through a combination of the Total
Contract Value and number of months to expiry . Twice a year, for all contracts highlighted by the
Database as potentially requiring action soon, a commentary is provided on the status of the contract
and a manual RAG rating is assigned.
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Contract Reqister Report

- £50k Portfolio Filtered - Executive, Resources and Contracts

May 2024

Risk

Index

Higher
Risk
Higher
Risk
Lower
Risk
Higher
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Higher
Risk
Lower
Risk
Higher
Risk
Higher
Risk
Lower
Risk
Higher
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Higher
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk

Lower
Risk
wer
isk
ower
(Bisk
I_50wer
|.Bi5k
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk

Contract ID

5088

5157

5089

10546

4893

5123

4892

4906

1468

4897

5126

4895

5072

75

6332

9429

329

3663

5000

5120

4991

7425

5121

5133

6237

5131

7392

5073

5220

4871

6342

10496

1488

Peggy Umezuruike
Peggy Umezuruike
Peggy Umezuruike
Darren Essex
Francesca Chivers
Peggy Umezuruike
Francesca Chivers
Francesca Chivers
James Mullender
Francesca Chivers
James Mullender
Francesca Chivers
Emma Downie
Francesca Chivers
Amy Milton

Emma Pearce
Dan Parsons
Francesca Chivers
Dee Jackson
Peggy Umezuruike
Francesca Chivers
Garry Warner
Peggy Umezuruike

Peggy Umezuruike

Shupriya Igbal

Peggy Umezuruike
Vinit Shukle

Antoinette Thorne

Claudine Douglas-
Brown

Antoinette Thorne
Lucinda Bowen
Emma Downie

James Mullender

Approver

Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey
Peter Turner
Sara Bowrey
Peter Turner
Peter Turner
Peter Turner
Peter Turner
Peter Turner
Peter Turner
Charles Obazuaye
Peter Turner
Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey
Peter Turner
Peter Turner
Vinit Shukle
Sara Bowrey
Peter Turner
Colin Brand
Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Tasnim Shawkat

Sara Bowrey
Tasnim Shawkat
Charles Obazuaye
Peter Turner
Charles Obazuaye
Tasnim Shawkat
Charles Obazuaye

Peter Turner

Contract Title

Cleaning Services at Bromley Civic Centre, Stockwell Close

and Walnuts Offices, The Walnuts, Orpington

M&E PPM and Reactive Repairs

Postal Services

Energy Services - Electricity Supply

Insurance Policy — Combined Liability

Security Services

Insurance Policy — Buildings Insurance

Motor Insurance Policy — Fleet & Staff Leased Cars
Banking Services

Insurance Policy — First Loss terrorism policy
Pension Fund Advice Service

Insurance Policy — Personal Accident & Travel
Agency Worker Provision

Counter Fraud Services

Energy Services - Natural Gas Utility Supply
Facilities Management - Ascot Services

Pension System

Insurance - Legal Panel

Social Care Case Management Software Licence (1)
Fire Systems Maintenance

Insurance shared service

Accommodation Move Programme — Paper Based Document

Scanning

Asbestos Services
Lift Maintenance Services

LBLA (London Boroughs Legal Alliance ) Solicitors
Framework

Water Hygiene Services

IT Consultancy

Suite of Safeguarding E-Learning Courses — Multi-Agency

2021-2023

Public Health Funeral Services

Learning Management System and e Learning Courses

London Borough of Bromley Privacy Program - Data Mapping

and Privacy Impact Assessment Tool

Oracle Cloud HR and Payroll Managed Services Support

(Enlighten)

Treasury Management System

Supplier Name

City Cleaning and Support
Services Limited

B & M McHugh Ltd
Royal Mail PLC
Ecotricity

Maven Public Sector

SSG Support Services Group Ltd

Travelers Insurance Company
Limited

Zurich Insurance plc

HSBC Bank Plc

Atrium Underwriters Limited
MJ Hudson Allenbridge

Risk Management Partners Limited
Matrix SCM Ltd

London Borough of Greenwich
SEFE Energy

Ascot Services UK Limited
Heywood LTD

Various

LiquidLogic Limited

AJS Group Services Ltd,

London Borough of Sutton

Hugh Symons Information
Management Services Limited

Riverside Environmental Services
Ltd

RJ Lift Services Ltd

The Mayor and Commonalty and
Citizens of The City of London

Healthy Buildings (Ireland) Ltd
(HBE)

Gartner UK limited
ME Learning Ltd
Roland Brothers Ltd
Learning Nexus Ltd
Barrier Networks
Namos Solutions Ltd

Logotech System

Portfolio

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Total Value

684,770

585,000

270,000

3,494,167

1,710,738

932,963

833,210

385,908

301,880

143,853

112,000

68,552

50,000,000

5,063,089

3,285,000

3,125,000

1,105,000

974,449

708,060

669,092

520,000

422,700

301,300

281,448

202,500

182,898

174,400

116,820

113,400

95,600

93,312

78,450

60,660

Original Annual
Value

228,257
355,509
90,000
3,494,167
342,148
225,885
166,642
47,007
50,970
28,771
22,000
13,710
12,000,000
295,000
1,095,000
1,562,000
73,300
974,449
236,020
167,273
104,000
422,700
75,325

70,372

67,500

45,763
87,200
29,064
25,000
19,120
22,464
24,000

2,250

Proc
Status New
for Report

Start Date

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

16/07/2021

01/05/2023

01/05/2019

01/09/2021

01/05/2019

01/05/2019

01/04/2017

01/05/2019

01/11/2021

01/05/2019

22/04/2021

01/04/2002

02/11/2022

28/07/2023

01/10/2013

01/04/2020

01/06/2022

01/10/2021

01/04/2020

01/08/2023

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

08/07/2022

01/10/2021

01/04/2023

01/04/2021

17/02/2020

01/12/2020

28/09/2020

01/06/2023

01/12/2002

30/09/2024

30/09/2024

15/09/2024

30/04/2024

30/04/2024

31/10/2025

30/04/2024

30/04/2027

31/07/2024

30/04/2024

31/10/2024

30/04/2024

21/04/2025

31/03/2025

30/09/2025

28/07/2025

30/06/2025

31/03/2025

30/06/2025

30/09/2025

31/03/2025

31/07/2024

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

07/07/2025

30/09/2025

31/03/2025

31/03/2025

16/02/2025

30/11/2024

27/09/2024

31/05/2024

30/11/2024

Months
Duration

36

36

38

12

60

50

60

96

88

60

36

60

48

276

34

24

141

60

37

48

60

12

48

48

36

48

24

48

60

48

48

12

264

HPEE

Capital




Lower
Risk
Higher
Risk
Higher
Risk
Higher
Risk
Higher
Risk
Higher
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk

wer
isk
Gover
isk
@wer
isk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk

Lower
Risk

10523

4972

9433

4973

6270

63

10479

7403

4975

3733

4951

6312

6280

5173

10483

3784

73

10436

6238

88

4853

1362

6260

5010

5151

6246

7381

5078

3787

10508

3672

4970

7380

4898

3778

10492

Vinit Shukle

Claudine Douglas-
Brown

Vinit Shukle
Duncan Bridgewater

Vince Shine

Claudine Douglas-
Brown

Shupriya Igbal
Antoinette Thorne
David Bradshaw
James Mullender
Peggy Umezuruike
Amy Milton

Dan Parsons
James Mullender
Dee Jackson

Francesca Chivers

Claudine Douglas-
Brown

Amy Milton
Shupriya Igbal
Graham Walton

Emma Downie

Claudine Douglas-
Brown

Shupriya Igbal
Duncan Bridgewater
Duncan Bridgewater
Amy Milton

Richard Keys

Amy Milton

Duncan Bridgewater

Antoinette Thorne

James Mullender
Duncan Bridgewater
Richard Keys
Francesca Chivers

Duncan Bridgewater

Nina Terry

Tasnim Shawkat
Peter Turner
Tasnim Shawkat
Charles Obazuaye
Sara Bowrey
Peter Turner
Tasnim Shawkat
Charles Obazuaye
Peter Turner
Peter Turner

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey
Peter Turner
Peter Turner

Vinit Shukle

Peter Turner
Peter Turner

Sara Bowrey
Tasnim Shawkat
Tasnim Shawkat
Charles Obazuaye
Peter Turner
Tasnim Shawkat
Charles Obazuaye
Charles Obazuaye
Sara Bowrey
Tasnim Shawkat
Sara Bowrey

Charles Obazuaye

Charles Obazuaye

Peter Turner
Charles Obazuaye
Tasnim Shawkat
Peter Turner

Charles Obazuaye

Sara Bowrey

Public Service Network Internet Connection - Civic site.
Provision of Exchequer Services (Consolidated Summary)

IT Managed Services Contract

Exchequer Services - Customer Services and Bromley
knowledge

Reactive Maintenance DPS

Academy Processing System

LBLA Barristers Framework Access Agreement 2024
Permanent Recruitment Agencies Arrangement
Exchequer Services - School Finance

Pension Fund — Actuarial Services

Document Management Solutions

Statutory Asset Valuations 2022 — 2027

Pensions Fund Admin Shared Service

WTax Specialist Tax Advice

** Now Live ** Internet Connectivity Provision and Support
— Churchill Court

Croydon Framework - provision of internal Audit & Anti-Fraud

services
Payment Management System

Multi-Function Device (MFD) Contract Award and Refresh of
Units out of Contract/Lease Period(s)

EM Lawshare Access Agreement Framework
Modern.gov support

Web Recruitment System

Aspien Corporate Debt Recovery System (Licence,
implementation, support)

Iken Case Management and Time Recording System
Jadu CXM

Jadu Hosting Service

Health and Well Being Centre (Civic Centre) Western
Gateway - Legal Resource

Office Supplies, Stationery and Ad Hoc Low Value Purchases

Investment Portfolio Strategic Advisor
Jadu Ltd — Continuum Contract

** Now Live **  Purchase of Places at Higher Education

Institutions (HEI's) and Professional Development Institutions

Inform CPI Ltd - Analyse Local Systems and Svces

Netcall Liberty Voice Recognition Software Annual Support
Contract

Office Supplies and Stationery
Statutory Inspections of Engineering equipment

Siteimprove

SUPPLY CHAIN AND PROCUREMENT OPPORTUNITIES
FOR BROMLEY BASED SMALL AND MEDIUM SIZED
ENTERPRISES

London Grid For Learning Trust
Liberata UK Ltd
British Telecommunications plc

Liberata UK Ltd

London Construction Programme
(LB Haringey)

Capita Secure Systems Ltd
London Borough of Ealing
Multiple Suppliers

Liberata UK Ltd

Mercer Ltd

Restore PLC

Montagu Evans LLP

London Borough of Wandsworth

WTax UK Ltd

LONDON GRID FOR LEARNING
TRUST 04205579

Croydon Council

Capita Secure Systems Ltd
Canon (UK) Ltd
Nottinghamshire County Council
Civica UK Limited

Havas People

Ash Information Systems Ltd
Iken Business Ltd

Jadu Creative Ltd

Jadu Creative Ltd

Sharpe Pritchard LLP
Amazon Business

Montagu Evans LLP

Jadu Limited

Various

Inform CPI Ltd

Netcall Technology Limited
Banner Group Limited
Ashdale Engineering UK Ltd
Siteimprove

NEWABLE TRADE (LONDON)
LIMITED

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

50,594

57,460,728

16,549,000

7,197,600

7,000,000

3,104,102

1,650,000

1,000,000

720,480

497,000

400,000

398,640

328,950

320,000

293,358

250,000

237,150

211,470

200,000

199,000

197,024

182,124

161,456

157,400

156,000

150,000

120,000

118,500

110,754

98,000

90,000

87,355

80,000

77,173

76,462

75,000

50,594

7,171,636

3,362,000

899,700

1,000,000

460,240

550,000

200,000

90,060

55,000

80,000

80,000

65,790

80,000

64,651

16,666

237,150

42,294

50,000

19,642

27,750

28,155

34,164

58,400

41,400

12,500

30,000

50,000

20,000

10,000

17,471

20,000

9,334

2,773

75,000

13/11/2023

01/04/2020

05/09/2023

01/04/2020

29/07/2019

01/04/2011

01/01/2024

01/04/2023

01/04/2020

01/04/2018

01/01/2020

01/10/2022

12/08/2021

01/04/2022

01/06/2024

01/05/2018

01/04/2011

01/05/2023

01/04/2022

01/04/2009

27/09/2018

12/04/2016

01/07/2022

25/09/2020

14/10/2021

22/03/2022

01/04/2023

27/04/2021

01/07/2018

01/04/2024

31/01/2017

01/04/2020

01/04/2023

01/05/2019

12/06/2012

01/10/2023

12/11/2024

31/03/2028

04/09/2028

31/03/2028

28/07/2026

31/03/2027

31/12/2026

31/03/2028

31/03/2028

31/03/2027

31/12/2025

31/12/2027

31/08/2026

31/03/2026

31/05/2029

31/03/2026

31/03/2026

30/04/2028

31/03/2026

31/03/2029

31/12/2025

31/01/2027

30/06/2026

18/04/2025

14/10/2025

30/09/2026

31/03/2027

26/04/2025

30/06/2035

31/03/2028

01/02/2026

31/03/2025

31/03/2027

30/04/2027

11/06/2035

30/04/2025

12

96

60

96

84

192

36

60

96

108

72

63

60

48

60

95

180

60

48

240

87

129

48

54

48

54

48

48

204

48

108

60

48

96

276

18



Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Higher
Risk
Lower
Risk
Higher
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk
Lower
Risk

¢T abed

6307

5125

10443

7386

5219

5212

5214

5211

5213

5216

5215

Shupriya Igbal
James Mullender
Simon Goodburn
Emma Pearce
Amy Milton
Simon Goodburn
Simon Goodburn
Simon Goodburn
Simon Goodburn
Simon Goodburn

Simon Goodburn

Tasnim Shawkat
Peter Turner
Colin Brand
Colin Brand
Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Online Legal Libraries Services

Treasury Management Advice Service

Accommodation Move Programme - Neilcott Construction
Limited

Accommodation Move Programme — Design Consultants
Contract

Health and Wellbeing Centre (Civic Centre) - Project
Architect

Health and Well Being Centre (Civic Centre) Western
Gateway - Project Management

Health and Wellbeing Centre (Civic Centre) Western
Gateway - MEPH

Health and Well Being Centre (Civic Centre) Western
Gateway - Quantity Surveyor

Health and Well Being Centre (Civic Centre) Western
Gateway - C & S Engineers

Health and Well Being Centre (Civic Centre) Western
Gateway — GE Development Consultants

Health and Well Being Centre (Civic Centre) Western
Gateway — GE Planning

Thompson Reuters

Link Treasury Services

Neilcott Construction Ltd
Pellings LLP

Gardner Stewart Architects

K2 Consultancy Ltd

Waterman Group

K2 Consultancy Ltd

Clarkbond Engineering Services
GERALDEVE

GERALDEVE

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts
Executive, Resources and
Contracts

69,115

50,000

9,000,000

225,197

786,000

493,617

403,450

321,638

219,000

100,000

77,500

21,924

10,000

83,915

225,197

675,000

283,773

288,100

188,000

171,500

75,000

77,500

01/04/2023

01/01/2022

01/10/2023

30/03/2023

21/02/2022

10/05/2022

10/05/2022

10/05/2022

10/05/2022

29/03/2022

29/03/2022

30/11/2025

31/12/2026

30/09/2025

31/05/2025

30/09/2026

30/09/2026

30/09/2026

30/09/2026

30/09/2026

28/03/2025

28/03/2025

32

60

24

26

55

52

52

52

52

36

36

Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital

Capital
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Corporate Contract Reqgister - May 2024

Risk Original Annual Proc Months

Contract ID Approver Contract Title Supplier Name Portfolio Total Value Start Date End Date

Capital

Index Value Status Duration
;?;v(er 5135  |Mark Smith Richard Baldwin Individual Short Breaks Service Bromley Mencap E;‘:L‘:Li’; Education and 224,998 75000 W 01/10/2021 30/09/2024 36 w
Higher . Cleaning Services at Bromley Civic Centre, Stockwell Close | City Cleaning and Support Executive, Resources and w
Risk o088 Peggy Umezuruike Sara Bowrey and Walnuts Offices, The Walnuts, Orpington Services Limited Contracts 684,770 228,257 u 01/10/2021 30/09/2024 36
::g:er 5157  Peggy Umezuruike  |Sara Bowrey M&E PPM and Reactive Repairs B & M McHugh Ltd Eﬁi’ir”at'c‘;: Resources and 585,000 355509 [ 01/10/2021 30/09/2024 36 w
;?g’;’(er 5089  Peggy Umezuruike  |Sara Bowrey Postal Services Royal Mail PLC Eﬁi’ir”at'c‘;: Resources and 270,000 90,000 W 16/07/2021 15/09/2024 38 w
::g:er 3795 Agnes Olagunju Kim Carey Older People - Nursing Beds (PF & EMI) Mission Care Trading Ltd Adult Care and Health 17,873,000 2,482,000 [ | 02/01/2018 01/01/2025 84
::g:er 10470 |Scott Bagshaw Jared Nehra Recruitment for Educational Psychologist Services Sanctuary Personnel Limited EQ:LC:LZZ Education and 656,000 486,000 B 18/04/2023 30/09/2024 17
Lower 4905  Rachel Dunley Richard Baldwin Cleaning Services to Children and Family Centres and Chequers Children, Education and 464,634 83304 W 01/08/2019 30/09/2024 62
Risk Nurseries Families
Lower 4957 | Scott Bagshaw Jared Nehra ICT - Capita ONE Integrated Management Information Capita Business Services Ltd Children, Education and 450,000 90,0000 M 01/04/2020 31/03/2025 60
Risk System Families
::g:er 10546 * | Darren Essex Sara Bowrey Energy Services - Electricity Supply Ecotricity Eﬁi‘t’r“;gz Resources and 3,494,167 3494167 M 01/05/2023 30/04/2024 12
E?;’;’(er 4893 Francesca Chivers Peter Turner Insurance Policy — Combined Liability Maven Public Sector Eﬁiﬁ:ﬁ;g Resources and 1,710,738 342,148 B 01/05/2019 30/04/2024 60
II;?;/:/(er 5123 | Peggy Umezuruike  |Sara Bowrey Security Services SSG Support Services Group Ltd Eﬁi‘t’r“;gz Resources and 932,963 225885 M 01/09/2021 31/10/2025 50
Lower 4892  |Francesca Chivers | Peter Turner Insurance Policy — Buildings Insurance Travelers Insurance Company | Bxecutive, Resources and 833,210 166642 M 01/05/2019 30/04/2024 60
Risk Limited Contracts
E?!;’(er 4906 Francesca Chivers Peter Turner Motor Insurance Policy — Fleet & Staff Leased Cars Zurich Insurance plc (E;);i?gg: Resources and 385,908 47,007 B 01/05/2019 30/04/2027 96
'&‘i’g’;’fr 1468 James Mullender Peter Turner Banking Services HSBC Bank Plc Eﬁi‘;ﬁ;gz Resources and 301,880 50,970 01/04/2017 31/07/2024 88
::g:er 5016 | Dr Jenny Selway Nada Lemic ZZ?J'iEeCO””aCt Award for 0-19 Years Public Health Nursing g 10 Healthcare CIC Ltd Adult Care and Health 20,245,000 4,049,000 W 01/10/2020 30/09/2025 60
::g:er 5136 Kelly Sylvester Kim Carey Domiciliary Care Framework Contract Multiple Suppliers Adult Care and Health 16,080,000 4,020000 W 28/08/2021 27/08/2025 48
::g:er 5077  |Christian Markandu | Kim Carey Learning Disability Supported Living Services Diagrama Adult Care and Health 8,765,000 1,753,000, W 01/04/2021 31/03/2026 60
Higher 5006 | Kelly Sylvester Kim Carey Dementia Post Diagnosis Support Services Bromley, Lewisham and Adult Care and Health 3,430,000 490000 01/07/2020 30/06/2025 60
Risk Greenwich Mind
:;?g:’(er 5015 Gillian Fiumicelli Nada Lemic Public Health - GP SLAs General Practitioners Adult Care and Health 2,100,000 420,000 [ | 01/04/2021 31/03/2026 60
:;?g:’(er 4921 Bola Bakare Kim Carey Hestia - Provision of Mental Health Flexible Support Services 'Hestia Housing and Support Adult Care and Health 2,011,000 391,000 [ | 01/10/2019 30/09/2024 60
Lower 5011  |Kelly Sylvester Kim Carey Infrastructure support services to the voluntary, community | o\ i | inks Bromley Adult Care and Health 779,305 155861 [ 01/10/2020 30/09/2025 60
Risk and social enterprise sector
'F';i’::’(er 5076  Mimi Morris-Cotterill | Nada Lemic iimi‘fof:; Co-Occuring Mental Health, Alcohol and Drugs | 10 -« NS Foundation Trust Adult Care and Health 538,594 87,000 W 01/04/2021 31/03/2026 60
Lower 4841 Jane Campbell Kim Carey Physical Disability and Sensory Impairment — DeafPlus DeafPlus Adult Care and Health 344,923 487180 W 01/10/2018 30/09/2025 84
Risk Resource Centre for the Deaf
::g:er 5018 Scott Bagshaw Jared Nehra Passenger Transport Services Framework Contracts Multiple Suppliers ICZ:Q:L[TIZZZ Education and 49,000,000 7,000,000 . 19/09/2020 31/08/2025 59
Higher 5035 Kelly Sylvester Richard Baldwin Bromley Children and Young People’s Mental Healthand 1 0 Children, Education and 4,520,000 904,000, W 01/04/2021 31/03/2026 60
Risk Emotional Wellbeing Service. Families
::gzer 4945  |Vicky West Richard Baldwin Provision of Adoption Services CORAM VOICE g;‘r']'ﬁ;z’; Education and 2,316,000 386,000, W 01/06/2019 30/05/2025 72
Lower 6328  Daniel Manns Richard Baldwin Holiday and Saturday Group based Short Break Service for | ;o e school Children, Education and 672,675 2198320 W 01/04/2023 31/03/2026 36
Risk Disabled Children and Young People Families

Chwer 5171  |Carol Whiting Richard Baldwin Family Drug and Alcohol Court (FDAC) Service The Tavistock and Portman NHS | Children, Education and 546,000 165000 01/01/2022 31/12/2025 48
QRisk Foundation Trust Families
ower 4946 David Dare Richard Baldwin Participation in West London Alliance for Children's Care and |\ | 5nqon Alliance Children, Education and 484,500 117,000 W 01/11/2019 30/04/2024 54
isk Support Services Families
ag:er 5072 |[Emma Downie Charles Obazuaye Agency Worker Provision Matrix SCM Ltd Eﬁf}fr“;'c‘:g Resources and 50,000,000 12,000,000 W 22/04/2021 21/04/2025 48
'E;i’s"‘i:er 75 Francesca Chivers Peter Turner Counter Fraud Services London Borough of Greenwich Eﬁf}fr“;'c‘:g Resources and 5,063,089 295000 W 01/04/2002 31/03/2025 276
::g:er 6332 | Amy Milton Sara Bowrey Energy Services - Natural Gas Utility Supply SEFE Energy Eﬁf}fr“;'c‘:g Resources and 3,285,000 1,005000 W 02/11/2022 30/09/2025 34
::g:er 9429 |[Emma Pearce Sara Bowrey Facilities Management - Ascot Services Ascot Services UK Limited Eﬁf}fr“;'c‘:g Resources and 3,125,000 1,562,000 W 28/07/2023 28/07/2025 24
'E;i’s"‘i:er 329  |Dan Parsons Peter Turner Pension System Heywood LTD Eﬁf}fr“;'c‘:g Resources and 1,105,000 73300 W 01/10/2013 30/06/2025 141
Higher 3663  Francesca Chivers Peter Turner Insurance - Legal Panel Various Executive, Resources and 974,449 974449, 01/04/2020 31/03/2025 60

Risk

Contracts
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5000

5120

4991

7425

5121

5133

6237

4941

6374

6276

5066

10500 *

5122

230

2596

2597

6343

6287

5183

10444

6232

5140

6316

5139

5181

5180

5182

5138

5143

5144

5117

6340

7375

Dee Jackson
Peggy Umezuruike
Francesca Chivers
Garry Warner
Peggy Umezuruike

Peggy Umezuruike

Shupriya Igbal

Louise Watkinson

Robert Vale

Louise Watkinson

Tracey Wilson

Daniel Murray

Peggy Umezuruike

Kelly Sylvester
Jamie Currie
Jamie Currie
Kelly Sylvester

Kelly Sylvester

Christian Markandu

Mimi Morris-Cotterill
Kelly Sylvester
Kelly Sylvester
Mimi Morris-Cotterill
Kelly Sylvester
Christian Markandu

Christian Markandu

Christian Markandu

Kelly Sylvester
Kelly Sylvester
Kelly Sylvester
Christian Markandu
Christian Markandu

Christian Markandu

Vinit Shukle
Sara Bowrey
Peter Turner
Colin Brand
Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Tasnim Shawkat

Colin Brand

Colin Brand

Colin Brand

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Kim Carey
Kim Carey
Kim Carey
Kim Carey

Kim Carey

Kim Carey

Nada Lemic
Kim Carey
Kim Carey
Nada Lemic
Kim Carey
Kim Carey

Kim Carey

Kim Carey

Kim Carey
Kim Carey
Kim Carey
Kim Carey
Kim Carey

Kim Carey

Social Care Case Management Software Licence (1)
Fire Systems Maintenance

Insurance shared service

Accommodation Move Programme — Paper Based Document
Scanning

Asbestos Services
Lift Maintenance Services

LBLA (London Boroughs Legal Alliance ) Solicitors
Framework

Mortuary Contract

Domestic Abuse Services For Victim Survivors
Idox - Public Protection Department

Essential Household Goods Framework (Housing -
Framework for Essential Household Goods)

Strategic Investment Fund (Works Funded by Grant) grant in-
kind

Property Management Software System (CAFM and
Helpdesk)

Mental Health - Section 31 Agreement for the Exercise of
Mental Health Function - LBB and Oxleas

Adults - Extra Care Housing, Lot 1 - Apsley Court, Sutherland
House, Regency Court

Adults - Extra Care Housing, Lot 2 - Norton Court, Crown
Meadow Court, Durham House

Integrated Community Equipment Service

Primary & Secondary Intervention Service

Learning Disabilities Supported Living — 213 Widmore Road,
Lancaster House, Amplio House, Swingfield Court,
Goldsmiths Close

** Now Live ** Bromley Substance Misuse Community
Provider Service

Patch Domiciliary Care Framework Provider
Patch Domiciliary Care Framework Provider
Integrated Sexual Health Services

Patch Domiciliary Care Framework Provider

Learning Disabilities Supported Living — Coppice, Spinney
and the Glade

Learning Disabilities Supported Living — 109 & 111 Masons
Hill, 18 Century Way, 19 Century Way

Learning Disabilities Supported Living — 173 Crofton Road,
182 Crofton Road, 26 Devonshire Road, Johnson Court

Patch Domiciliary Care Framework Provider
Patch Domiciliary Care Framework Provider
Patch Domiciliary Care Framework Provider

Learning Disability Complex Needs Day Service

Supported Living Services at 3 Properties: Brosse Way,
Bromley Road & Padua Road

Learning Disability Short Breaks Service

LiquidLogic Limited

AJS Group Services Ltd,

London Borough of Sutton

Hugh Symons Information
Management Services Limited

Riverside Environmental Services

Ltd

RJ Lift Services Ltd

The Mayor and Commonalty and
Citizens of The City of London

Princess Royal University Hospital
Mortuary via Kings College
Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

(with LB Bexley)

Bromley & Croydon Women’s Aid

Idox Software Ltd

Family Fund Trading Ltd

Transport for London

Concerto Support Services Ltd

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust

Creative Support Ltd
Mears Limited

NRS Healthcare

Bromley Third Sector Enterprise

Avenues Trust Group

Change Grow Live (CGL)

Enterprise Care Support Ltd

Carepoint Services Ltd

Kings College Hospital NHS

Foundation Trust

Care Outlook

The Brandon Trust

The Regard Partnership t/a

Achieve Together

Lewisham Nexus Services Ltd

Bluefield Care Services Ltd

Soma Healthcare

Supreme Care Services

Eleanor Nursing & Social Care Ltd

Creative Support Ltd

Ambient

Executive, Resources and

Contracts 708,060
Executive, Resources and 669,092
Contracts

Executive, Resources and 520,000
Contracts

Executive, Resources and 422,700
Contracts

Executive, Resources and 301,300
Contracts

Executive, Resources and 281,448
Contracts

Executive, Resources and 202,500
Contracts

Public Protection and 1,011,000
Enforcement

Public Protection and 467,686
Enforcement

Public Protection and 248,619
Enforcement

Renewal gnd Recreation 1,101,000
and Housing

Renewal gnd Recreation 937,744
and Housing

Renewal gnd Recreation 378,000
and Housing

Adult Care and Health 34,226,464
Adult Care and Health 17,318,000
Adult Care and Health 16,513,000
Adult Care and Health 13,000,000
Adult Care and Health 12,414,336
Adult Care and Health 9,696,500
Adult Care and Health 8,590,000
Adult Care and Health 8,442,000
Adult Care and Health 8,442,000
Adult Care and Health 7,158,345
Adult Care and Health 6,097,000
Adult Care and Health 6,022,500
Adult Care and Health 5,995,000
Adult Care and Health 5,381,500
Adult Care and Health 5,315,333
Adult Care and Health 5,315,333
Adult Care and Health 5,315,333
Adult Care and Health 4,433,000
Adult Care and Health 3,195,000
Adult Care and Health 2,350,000

236,020

167,273

104,000

422,700

75,325

70,372

67,500

180,000

233,843

138,993

259,000

937,744

129,000

1,570,450

1,663,000

1,966,000

2,600,000

2,389,000

1,939,300

1,718,000

1,688,400

1,688,400

1,551,538

1,219,400

1,204,500

1,199,000

1,076,300

1,063,067

1,063,067

1,063,067

859,000

799,000

470,000

01/06/2022

01/10/2021

01/04/2020

01/08/2023

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

08/07/2022

01/10/2019

01/04/2023

01/06/2022

01/04/2021

20/11/2023

01/09/2021

01/12/2004

01/08/2017

01/08/2017

01/04/2023

01/10/2022

25/01/2022

01/04/2024

01/03/2022

28/08/2021

01/04/2023

28/08/2021

25/01/2022

25/01/2022

25/01/2022

28/08/2021

28/08/2021

28/08/2021

16/08/2021

06/03/2023

01/04/2023

30/06/2025

30/09/2025

31/03/2025

31/07/2024

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

07/07/2025

30/09/2025

31/03/2025

31/05/2025

31/03/2026

31/12/2024

31/08/2025

30/11/2026

31/07/2026

31/07/2026

31/03/2028

30/09/2027

24/01/2027

31/03/2029

27/04/2026

27/08/2026

31/03/2028

27/08/2026

24/01/2027

24/01/2027

24/01/2027

27/08/2026

27/08/2026

27/08/2026

15/08/2026

05/03/2027

31/03/2028

37

48

60

12

48

48

36

72

24

36

60

13

48

264

108

108

60

60

60

60

49

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

36

48

60



Higher

Risk 5142 Kelly Sylvester Kim Carey Patch Domiciliary Care Framework Provider Profad Care Agency Limited Adult Care and Health 1,876,000 375,200 28/08/2021 27/08/2026 60
I};(i)g;/(er 6352 Kelly Sylvester Kim Carey Advocacy Services for Bromley Advocacy for All Adult Care and Health 1,425,000 285,000 01/04/2023 31/03/2028 60
I};(i)g;/(er 5063 Kelly Sylvester Kim Carey Direct Payment Support and Payroll Service Vibrance Adult Care and Health 1,101,000 202,000 08/04/2021 07/04/2026 60
I};(i)g;/(er 5014 Jane Campbell Kim Carey Services for the Blind and Partially Sighted Kent Association for the Blind Adult Care and Health 888,000 148,000 01/10/2020 30/09/2026 72
I};(i)g;/(er 5062 Kelly Sylvester Kim Carey Healthwatch Bromley Healthwatch Bromley Adult Care and Health 467,994 81,398 01/04/2021 31/03/2027 72
;?g’;’(er 250  |Nicola Gage Kim Carey Older People - St Marks PCC (Lease) i'sgsi'zi;:gfomm“”'ty Care Adult Care and Health 322,500 20,991 10/10/2001 09/10/2031 360
I};(i)g;/(er 10434  |Nicola Gage Kim Carey Minor Adaptations DPS Independent CIC Adult Care and Health 250,000 50,000 01/04/2023 30/09/2028 66
Lower 10468 |Aneesa Kaprie Aneesa Kaprie ** Now Live ** Family Group Conference Daybreak Family Group Children, Education and 613,750 122,750 01/04/2024 31/03/2029 60
Risk Conferences Families
'&?;’Iv(er 10449  David Dare Richard Baldwin ** Now Live ** Membership of the Commissioning Alliance | Commissioning Alliance, gg;:i”rgg Education and 399,000 99,750 01/05/2024 30/04/2028 48
Lower 179 |Scott Bagshaw Jared Nehra Education - Co-ordination of admissions between 32 London |, 1, Grid For Leaming Trust | CTidren, Bducation and 268,863 14,000 01/04/2004 03/06/2026 266
Risk boroughs Families
'&?;’Iv(er 10498 * |Wenifred Marshall Richard Baldwin support Services for Kinship Carers Kinship ggr':]d"rg; Education and 238,243 47,649 25/06/2023 04/06/2028 59
'&?;’Iv(er 5047 | Cathy Lloyd wiliams  |Richard Baldwin Independent Visitors CORAM VOICE ggr':]d"rg; Education and 217,000 43,000 01/03/2021 28/02/2026 60
Higher ) Environment Services Lot 2: Waste Collection, Management |Veolia Environmental Services Environment and
Risk 4868 Peter McCready Colin Brand of Waste Sites and Materials Handling & Sale of Recyclates | (UK) PLC Community Services 102,030,546 12,304,583 01/04/2019 31/03/2027 9%
Higher 3764  |Garry Wamer Colin Brand Highway Maintenance JB Riney & Co Ltd Environment and 90,000,000 01/07/2018 30/06/2026 96
Risk Community Services
Higher 4867  |Peter McCready Colin Brand Environment Services Lot 1: Disposal of Residual Waste |/ 60i& Environmental Services | Environment and 74,902,763 9,595,359 01/04/2019 31/03/2027 96
Risk (UK) PLC Community Services
H!gher 4869 Peter McCready Colin Brand Environment Services Lot 3: Street Environment Veolia Environmental Services Envwonm_ent and_ 44,936,034 5,617,004 01/04/2019 31/03/2027 96
Risk (UK) PLC Community Services
Higher 4870  Hannah Jackson Colin Brand Environment Services Lot 4: Parks Management and id verde Environment and 40,223,832 4,698,854 01/04/2019 31/03/2027 96
Risk Grounds Maintenance Community Services
Higher 1371 | Chloe Wenbourne Colin Brand Parking Enforcement and Associated Services APCOA Parking (UK) Ltd Environment and 19,958,776 1,922,217 03/04/2017 02/09/2027 125
Risk Community Services
Lower 4866  |Hannah Jackson Colin Brand Environmental Services: LOT 5 - Arboricultural Maintenance | -6 countryside Ltd Environment and 4,075,624 509,453 01/04/2019 31/03/2027 96
Risk Services Community Services
Lower ) ) . Crown Commercial Suppliers Environment and
- 7412 Paul Chilton Colin Brand Lease Car Provision . . . . 2,960,000 808,000 16/05/2023 14/01/2027 44
Risk (CCS): Vehicle Lease Framework Community Services
Lower 5203 | Hugh Chapman Colin Brand Tree Planting & Establishment 2023 Gristwood and Toms Ltd Environment and 1,175,250 293,813 17/02/2023 31/03/2027 49
Risk Community Services
1 *% T *% 1 1 1
Higher | 10499+ |paul Chilton Colin Brand Now Live ™ - Motor Vehicle Bodywork/Accident Damage | 0 aytos Lid Environment and 880,000 88,000 01/04/2024 31/03/2034 120
Risk Repairs Community Services
Lower 5184  Peter McCready Colin Brand Bromley Market Stall Assembly MarketForce Services Limited Environment and 436,000 109,000 01/01/2022 31/12/2025 48
Risk Community Services
Lower 6254  Peter McCready Colin Brand FixMyStreet Pro & WasteWorks SocietyWorks Ltd Environment and 432,000 54,000 01/04/2023 31/03/2031 96
Risk Community Services
Lower 4891 | Chloe Wenbourne Colin Brand Videalert Ltd Videalert Ltd Environment and 394,496 125,396 01/06/2019 31/05/2026 84
Risk Community Services
*% T *% 1 1 1
Lower | 14534+ | paul Chilton Colin Brand Now Live * - Mechanical Maintenance of LBB Fleetand 1\, o1 suppliers Environment and 250,000 25,000 01/04/2024 31/03/2034 120
Risk School Minibuses Community Services
Higher 4972 Claudine Douglas- o0 mer Provision of Exchequer Services (Consolidated Summary) | Liberata UK Ltd Executive, Resources and 57,460,728 7,171,636 01/04/2020 31/03/2028 96
Risk Brown Contracts
::g:er 9433 |Vinit Shukle Tasnim Shawkat IT Managed Services Contract British Telecommunications plc Eﬁifr“;zz Resources and 16,549,000 3,362,000 05/09/2023 04/09/2028 60
Higher 4973 |Duncan Bridgewater | Charles Obazuaye Exchequer Services - Customer Services and Bromley Liberata UK Ltd Executive, Resources and 7,197,600 899,700 01/04/2020 31/03/2028 96
sk knowledge Contracts
Qiigher 6270  |Vince Shine Sara Bowrey Reactive Maintenance DPS London Construction Programme | Executive, Resources and 7,000,000 1,000,000 29/07/2019 28/07/2026 84
(Qisk (LB Haringey) Contracts
igher g3  Claudine Douglas- Peter Turner Academy Processing System Capita Secure Systems Ltd Executive, Resources and 3,104,102 460,240 01/04/2011 31/03/2027 192
Risk Brown Contracts
}[i’::’fr 10479 * | Shupriya Igbal Tasnim Shawkat LBLA Barristers Framework Access Agreement 2024 London Borough of Ealing Eﬁ‘:}fr“;zz Resources and 1,650,000 550,000 01/01/2024 31/12/2026 36
;?::’(er 7403 Antoinette Thorne Charles Obazuaye Permanent Recruitment Agencies Arrangement Multiple Suppliers Eﬁenf:;zg Resources and 1,000,000 200,000 01/04/2023 31/03/2028 60
'&‘i’s"‘fr 4975  |David Bradshaw Peter Turner Exchequer Services - School Finance Liberata UK Ltd Eﬁ‘:}fr“;zz Resources and 720,480 90,060 01/04/2020 31/03/2028 96
'&‘i’s"‘fr 3733 James Mullender Peter Turner Pension Fund — Actuarial Services Mercer Ltd Eﬁ‘:}fr“;zz Resources and 497,000 55,000 01/04/2018 31/03/2027 108
'&‘i’s"‘fr 4951  |Peggy Umezuruike | Sara Bowrey Document Management Solutions Restore PLC Eﬁ‘:}fr“;zz Resources and 400,000 80,000 01/01/2020 31/12/2025 72
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6312

6280

5173

10483 *

3784

73

10436

6238

4859

4858

3799

3699

4873

4878

4877

6243

6302

5160

4875

4876

4986

5179

5167

5168

4874

7395

10493 *

10538 *

10477 *

4980

Amy Milton

Dan Parsons
James Mullender
Dee Jackson

Francesca Chivers

Claudine Douglas-
Brown

Amy Milton
Shupriya Igbal
Robert Vale
Robert Vale

Louise Watkinson

Paula Young

Paula Young

Paula Young

Paula Young

Lydia Lewinson

Lynnette Chamielec

Lynnette Chamielec

Paula Young

Paula Young

Alicia Egan

Lydia Lewinson

Amy Milton

Amy Milton

Paula Young

Tim Horsman

Alicia Egan

Tracey Wilson

Robert Bollen

Peter McCready

Sara Bowrey
Peter Turner
Peter Turner
Vinit Shukle
Peter Turner
Peter Turner
Sara Bowrey
Tasnim Shawkat
Colin Brand
Colin Brand

Colin Brand

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Jared Nehra

Colin Brand

Statutory Asset Valuations 2022 — 2027
Pensions Fund Admin Shared Service

WTax Specialist Tax Advice

** Now Live ** Internet Connectivity Provision and Support

— Churchill Court

Croydon Framework - provision of internal Audit & Anti-Fraud

services

Payment Management System

Multi-Function Device (MFD) Contract Award and Refresh of
Units out of Contract/Lease Period(s)

EM Lawshare Access Agreement Framework

CCTV Monitoring

CCTV Repair and Maintenance Contract

Coroners Service

Provision of Library Services

Mytime Active - Beckenham Spa

Mytime Active - FRIL Pavilion

Mytime Active - FRIL for High EIms Golf Course

Accommodation and Tenancy Sustainment Service for

Young People

Accommodation, Support and Tenancy Sustainment Service

Tenancy Support Services for Homeless People

Mytime Active - FRIL Lease for Bromley Golf Course

Mytime Active - FRIL for Crofton Halls

Crystal Palace Park Café Lease

Women's Refuge, Support and Tenancy Sustainment

Service

Property and Estate Management Services - Montagu Evans

LLP

Property and Estate Management Services — Stiles Harold
Williams Partnership LLP (SHW)

Mytime Active - FRIL for Biggin Hill

Planning and Building Control Case Management IT System

Bromley North Housing Development - QS, PM and EA

Services

** Now Live ** Housing Information Systems 2024

** Now Live **  Capital Works at Oaklands Primary School

Multi disciplinary consultancy services for Depots
Improvement Scheme

Montagu Evans LLP

London Borough of Wandsworth

WTax UK Ltd

LONDON GRID FOR LEARNING
TRUST 04205579

Croydon Council

Capita Secure Systems Ltd

Canon (UK) Ltd

Nottinghamshire County Council

Enigma CCTV Ltd

Tyco Fire & Intergrated Soultion

(UK) Ltd

London Borough of Croydon

Greenwich Leisure Ltd

MyTime Active

MyTime Active

MyTime Active

DePaul UK Ltd

Hestia Housing and Support

The Riverside Group Limited

MyTime Active

MyTime Active

Brown and Green Café Ltd

Bromley & Croydon Women'’s Aid

Montagu Evans LLP

Stiles Harold Williams Partnership

LLP (SHW)

MyTime Active

Arcus Global Ltd

Lambert Smith Hampton (IKON)

MRI Software Limited

Ensigna Construction Limited

Pick Everard

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Public Protection and
Enforcement

Public Protection and
Enforcement

Public Protection and
Enforcement

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Children, Education and
Families

Environment and
Community Services

398,640

328,950

320,000

293,358

250,000

237,150

211,470

200,000

2,593,800

1,233,369

448,640

42,007,091

15,600,000

10,000,000

2,000,000

1,940,000

1,170,000

1,150,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

639,000

619,989

450,000

450,000

400,000

323,520

283,869

270,676

2,859,651

790,000

80,000

65,790

80,000

64,651

16,666

237,150

42,294

50,000

288,200

135,573

224,320

4,724,066

390,000

250,000

50,000

388,000

234,000

230,000

25,000

25,000

54,000

123,998

112,000

112,000

10,000

88,880

283,869

143,888

2,859,651

01/10/2022

12/08/2021

01/04/2022

01/06/2024

01/05/2018

01/04/2011

01/05/2023

01/04/2022

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

01/04/1966

01/11/2017

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

08/09/2022

01/02/2023

01/04/2022

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

01/05/2019

01/01/2022

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

01/04/2019

05/05/2023

01/01/2024

01/04/2024

22/01/2024

13/03/2020

31/12/2027

31/08/2026

31/03/2026

31/05/2029

31/03/2026

31/03/2026

30/04/2028

31/03/2026

31/03/2028

31/03/2028

31/08/2029

31/10/2027

31/03/2059

31/03/2059

31/03/2059

07/09/2027

31/01/2028

31/03/2027

31/03/2059

31/03/2059

30/04/2029

31/01/2027

30/11/2025

30/11/2025

31/03/2059

04/05/2027

30/09/2026

31/03/2026

08/10/2024

30/04/2027

63

60

48

60

95

180

48

108

108

762

120

480

480

480

60

60

480

480

120

61

480

48

33

24

85

Capital

Capital
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7393

10443

7386

7398

7397

10542 *

10548 *

10529 *

10487 *

9427

10532 *

6292

6281

6282

6284

6283

5219

5212

5214

5211

5213

9432

10539 *

10540 *

10530 *

10506 *

Hannah Jackson
Simon Goodburn

Emma Pearce

Alicia Egan

Alicia Egan

Alicia Egan

Alicia Egan

Emily Macpherson

Alicia Egan

Simon Goodburn

Alicia Egan

Simon Goodburn

Robert Bollen
Robert Bollen
Robert Bollen
Robert Bollen
Amy Milton
Simon Goodburn
Simon Goodburn
Simon Goodburn

Simon Goodburn

Alicia Egan

Alicia Egan

Alicia Egan

Alicia Egan

Alicia Egan

Colin Brand
Colin Brand

Colin Brand

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Jared Nehra
Jared Nehra
Jared Nehra
Jared Nehra
Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey
Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Sara Bowrey

Croydon Road Recreation Ground Bandstand Restoration
Accommodation Move Programme - Neilcott Construction
Limited

Accommodation Move Programme — Design Consultants
Contract

West Wickham Housing & Library Project - Lot 2 Housing
and Road Works

West Wickham Housing & Library Project - Lot 1 Library

** Now Live ** West Wickham - Feasibility and Survey
Package to RIBA 4

** Now Live ** The Walnuts - Feasibility and Survey
Package to RIBA 4

** Now Live **  Southborough Library Repair Works

Lead Consultancy Services for the Library Repair Works
Programme

Orpington Library Air Source Heat Pump Installation

** Now Live **  Bromley North Minor Works Building
Contract

Boiler Design, Supply, Installation: Walnuts Orpington /
Saxon Centre

Consultancy Services for Education Capital Projects - Lot 1
Consultancy Services for Education Capital Projects - Lot 2
Consultancy Services for Education Capital Projects - Lot 4

Consultancy Services for Education Capital Projects - Lot 3

Health and Wellbeing Centre (Civic Centre) - Project
Architect

Health and Well Being Centre (Civic Centre) Western
Gateway - Project Management

Health and Wellbeing Centre (Civic Centre) Western
Gateway - MEPH

Health and Well Being Centre (Civic Centre) Western
Gateway - Quantity Surveyor

Health and Well Being Centre (Civic Centre) Western
Gateway - C & S Engineers

Multi disciplinary services for the Crystal Palace Park
Regeneration

** Now Live **  Bromley North - WSP full Design Services

** Now Live ** Bellegrove Housing Project - Multi-
Disciplinary Consultancy Services

** Now Live ** Bellegrove Housing Development (QS
Services)

Star Lane Traveller site development project—
Multidisciplinary Consultancy Services

A.F. Starr Limited
Neilcott Construction Ltd

Pellings LLP

Buxton Building Contractors Ltd

ARC Group London Limited

Alliance Leisure Services

Alliance Leisure Services

KJ Evans Electrical Ltd

Ingleton Wood LLP

A D ENVIRONMENTAL LTD

Neilcott Construction Ltd

BSW Heating

Bailey Partnership (Consultants)
LLP

Bailey Partnership (Consultants)
LLP

Baily Garner LLP

Pellings LLP

Gardner Stewart Architects
K2 Consultancy Ltd
Waterman Group

K2 Consultancy Ltd

Clarkbond Engineering Services

HTA Design LLP

WSP UK Ltd

Pick Everard

Gardiner & Theobald

HTA Design LLP

Environment and
Community Services
Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Executive, Resources and
Contracts

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

Renewal and Recreation
and Housing

236,926

9,000,000

225,197

7,050,800

3,927,246

1,073,793

792,290

510,034

399,000

235,055

226,685

208,678

1,300,000

1,200,000

1,100,000

1,100,000

786,000

493,617

403,450

321,638

219,000

1,498,745

1,007,370

865,000

233,600

213,450

204,563

83,915

225,197

7,050,800

3,927,246

500,000

396,000

510,034

100,000

235,055

226,685

208,678

325,000

300,000

275,000

275,000

675,000

283,773

288,100

188,000

171,500

927,827

600,000

288,333

58,400

71,150

10/07/2023

01/10/2023

30/03/2023

06/12/2022

06/12/2022

01/11/2023

01/11/2023

02/04/2024

01/11/2023

10/07/2023

25/03/2024

17/10/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

21/02/2022

10/05/2022

10/05/2022

10/05/2022

10/05/2022

13/06/2023

01/04/2024

01/03/2024

01/03/2024

01/01/2024

30/03/2025

30/09/2025

31/05/2025

31/03/2026

31/10/2025

21/11/2024

03/10/2024

30/07/2024

31/08/2025

18/09/2024

31/08/2024

18/11/2024

31/07/2026

31/07/2026

31/07/2026

31/07/2026

30/09/2026

30/09/2026

30/09/2026

30/09/2026

30/09/2026

30/06/2026

30/06/2026

31/01/2027

31/01/2027

31/01/2027

20

24

26

39

34

10

22

14

25

48

48

48

48

55

52

52

52

52

36

26

35

35

37

Capital
Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital
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